Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Shrunk Delta Ribbon (SDR) Cable Assembly
.80 mm Digital Camera Cable, PoCL Compatible, 26 position 1SD26-X1XX-00C-XXX
TS-2287-A
Sheet 3 of 3
Ordering Information
1SD26 - X1XX - 00C - XXX
Cable Exit & Attachment Direction:
20: Straight-Straight (Figure 1)
36: Camera end right-angle, cable exit opposite position 1 (Figures 2 & 3)
37: Camera end right angle, cable exit same side as position 1 (Figures 2 & 4)
Cable Type:
3: Standard (gray)
R: Flexible (black)
Cable Length:
200 = 200 cm
500 = 500 cm
A00 = 1000 cm
Other lengths available by
special order. Contact 3M
for details.
Table 1
Wiring Chart
CN-1 CN-2
Connector
Position
Signal
1SD26-31XX-
00C-XXX Cable
1SD26-R1XX-
00C-XXX Cable
Signal
Connector
Position
2 X0-
Quad 1 Quad 1
X0- 25
15 X0+ X0+ 12
3 X1- X1- 24
16  X1+ X1+ 11
4 X2-
 Quad 2 Quad 2
X2- 23
17 X2+ X2+ 10
5 Xclk- Xclk- 22
18 Xclk+ Xclk+ 9
6 X3-
Quad 3 Quad 3
X3- 21
19 X3+ X3+ 8
7 SerTC+ SerTC+ 20
20 SerTC- SerTC- 7
8 SerTFG-
Twisted Pair 1 Twisted Pair 1
SerTFG- 19
21 SerTFG+ SerTFG+ 6
9 CC1-
Twisted Pair 2 Twisted Pair 2
CC1- 18
22 CC1+ CC1+ 5
10 CC2+
Twisted Pair 3 Twisted Pair 3
 CC2+ 17
23 CC2- CC2- 4
11 CC3-
Twisted Pair 4 Twisted Pair 4
CC3- 16
24 CC3+ CC3+ 3
12 CC4+
Twisted Pair 5 Twisted Pair 5
CC4+ 15
25 CC4- CC4- 2
1 +12V
Twisted Pair 6 Twisted Pair 6
+12V 1
26 +12V +12V 26